Hi Spec Motorsport
Rallycross Open Championship

Best of British Rallycross
6'" July 2008

Round 4 - Croft

PSEM MoOTORSPORT LTD

08 RALLYCROSS OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP

SPONSORED BY HI SPEC MOTORSPORT

I ASBSOCIATION WITH w0

RounD 4 - CrROFT
SuNDAY JULY 6TH

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447




Division 1

Pos No Name Laps Time Pts Laps Time
1 1 “Mad” Mark WATSON 3 3.01.76 5 3 2.37
2 2 Tony BELL 3 2.57.64 2 3 2.42
3 47  Chris LANGLEY 3 2.59.33 3 3 2.43
4 22  Simon HORTON 3 2.56.18 1 3 2.49.
5 69 David BINKS 3 3.19.89 8 3 2.46
6 35 Mike MANNING 3 3.07.02 7 3 2.46.
7 49 Robert GOODING 3 3.01.41 4 3 2.54
77 Aiden McCULLAGH 3 3.04.59 6 1 DNF
K & N Filters Supernational
Pos No Name Laps Time Pts Laps Time
1 317 Gary DIXON 3 2.51.59 1 3 2.47
2 5 Dave BELLERBY 3 2.52.33 2 3 2.50.
3 301 Allan TAPSCOTT 3 2.53.33 3 0 DNF
4 387 Jamie LEA DNS 0 3 2.46.
5 41 Mike TURPIN 3 3.16.23 8 3 2.58.
6 39 Don SHANNON 3 3.05.80 5 3 2.52.
7 359 Richard WAKELING 3 3.03.90 4 3 3.00.
8 319 Stuart COLDRON 3 3.06.11 6 3 3.03.
9 59 Bruce BAMBER 3 3.08.59 7 3 3:17
355 Ben POWER DNS 0 DNS
Silverstone Tyres Procar 2000
Pos No Name Laps Time Pts Laps Time
1 107 Stuart EMERY 3 3.05.04 3 3 2.59.
2 111 Ashley SIMPSON 3 3.03.11 2 3 3.00.
3 8 Tony LYNCH 3 2.59.16 1 3 3.02.
4 102 Jakub DZICZEK 3 3.16.90 5 3 3.05.
5 118 Hal RIDGE 3 3.16.36 4 3 3.14.
6 181 Brian JUKES 3 3.18.47 6 3 3.16.
112 Craig SWALES 3 3.18.86 7 DNS
Silverstone Tyres Procar 1600
Pos No Name Laps Time Pts Laps Time
1 759 Steve HEPPENSTALL 3 3.12.10 7 3 2.59
2 702 Richard HORTON 3 3.07.87 2 3 3.00
3 626 Martin PETERS 3 3.08.33 3 3 3.02
4 760 Bryan ARMSTRONG 3 3.08.91 4 3 3.02
5 799 Kenny HALL 3 3.10.51 5 3 3.04
6 616 Russell SIMPSON 3 2.59.36 1 3 3.08
7 772 Craig BROWN 3 3.12.89 8 3 2.59
8 777 Jackie HARRIS 3 3.11.59 6 3 3.03
9 730 Carl JONES 3 3.17.11 9 3 3.14
10 723 Jason O"DONOVAN 3 3.18.55 10 2 DNF
11 700 Paul WOODHEAD 2 DNF 0 3 3.09
12 604 Martin WALLEY 3 3.19.55 11 3 3.07
13 600 Andrew GRIMSTONE 3 3.26.95 13 3 3.23.
14 624 Craig AUSTIN 3 3.37.59 14 2 DNF
650 Andy BRINKLEY DNS 0 1 DNF
667 Darren GRIMSTONE 3 3.20.19 12 1 DNF
Edwardes Brothers Minicross Championship
Pos No Name Laps Time Pts Laps Time
1 459 Shelley WAKELING 3 3.13.79 1 3 3.13.
2 493 David BELL 3 3.16.44 4 3 3.11.
3 443 Kris HUDSON 3 3.14.30 2 3 3.14.
4 499 Neil WADE 3 3.15.43 3 3 3.13.
5 425 Mark GRIFFIN 3 3.17.90 5 3 3.13
6 457 Sean DOUGLAS 3 3.59.58 9 3 3.19
7 475 Brian WADE 3 3.22.15 6 3 3.16.
8 463 Chris CAIRNS 3 3.26.54 7 3 3.25.
9 478 Martin KNOWLES 3 3.27.41 8 3 3.27
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Chris Birkbeck Rallyschool Junior Rallycross Championship
Laps Time

Pos No
580
508
514
555
553
539
584
564
512
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Rallycross Revivals - Sponsored by ATM Sport Ltd

Pos No
79
325
940
902
956
608
919
928

O~NOUTAWNE

Name

Conor FLYNN
Samantha THOM
Matthew THOMPSON
Daniel O"BRIEN
Keifer HUDSON
Jess GWYNNE
Bradley BAILEY
Kelly BIRD
Taylor EDWARDS

Name

Paul BUCKMASTER
Pat FLYNN

Brian THORNTON
John PINKNEY
Dave BLACK
Slawohir WOLOCH
Dominic YATES
James AITKEN
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Division 1 — Best of British final

Pos No.
2
35
1
47
49

abhwNpE

Name

Tony BELL
Mike MANNING
Mark WATSON
Chris LANGLEY
Bob GOODING

Division 1 — A Final

Pos No.
1

2

35
47
49
22
69
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K&N

Pos No.
387
317
359
319
39
301
5

41

OhwWNE

Name

Mark WATSON
Tony BELL
Mike MANNING
Chris LANGLEY
Bob GOODING
Simon HORTON
David BINKS

Name

Jamie LEA

Gary DIXON
Richard WAKELING
Stuart COLDRON
Don SHANNON

Alan TAPSCOTT
Dave BELLERBY
Mike TURPIN

L
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aps
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Filters Supernational — A

o)
e
(72}

Total

5:40.
5:43.
5:59.
6:20.
6:26.

Total
3:41
3:42
3:45.
3:59
4:13.
4:21.
DNF

Tm
37
08
52
43
83

Tm

.08
.02

45

.66

75
12

Final

Total
4:00.
4:02
4:26.
4:28.
4:33.
4:47
DNF

DNF

Tm
80

.62

72
63
91

.52

Best time
54.83
53.90
55.73
57.54
1:02.56

Best time
54.19
54.07
53.64
59.37
1:00.40
1:03.25
57.28

Best time
59.15
58.14
1:05.42
1:04.86
1:04.90
1:08.96
58.29

Silverstone Tyres Procar 2000 — A Final

Pos No.
107
111
8

181
102
118

abhwNPE

Name

Stuart EMERY
Ashley SIMPSON
Tony LYNCH
Brian JUKES
Jakub DZICZEK
Hal RIDGE

L.
4
4
4
4
4

aps

Total
4:06.
4:09.
4:14.
4:23.
4:25.
DNS

Tm
890
545
521
901
136

Best time
1:00.245
1:00.821
1:01.941
1:03.172
1:03.041

Silverstone Tyres Procar 1600 — A Final

Pos No.
702
759
760
626
799
616
700
730

abhwNPE

Name

Richard HORTON
Steve HEPPENSTALL
Bryan ARMSTRONG
Martin PETERS
Kenny HALL
Russell SIMPSON
Paul WOODHEAD
Carl JONES

RPOWWhAADDMAT

aps

Total
4:22.
4:25.
4:26.
4:27.
4:35.
DNF
DNF
DNF

Tm
48
10
19
88
02

Best time
1:03.55
:04.99
:05.14
:04.86
:05.99
:06.33
:08.53
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Silverstone Tyres Procar 1600 — B Final

Pos No.
700
730
600
604
723
777
624
772

~N~NoOooh~hwWNRE

Name

Paul WOODHEAD
Carl JONES
Andrew GRIMSTONE
Martin WALLEY
Jason O"DONOVAN
Jackie HARRIS
Craig AUSTIN
Craig BROWN

NADMAMDMDMAMDT

aps

Total

4:26.
4:30.
4:38.
4:-38.
4:40.
4:44.
4:51.
D

NF

Tm
68
40
39
68
43
24
55

Best time
1:04.62
:05.39
:07.01
:07.08
:06.40
:06.29
:07.52
:01.39
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Car

Toyota Corolla
Ford Puma
Citroen Xsara
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Car

Citroen Xsara
Toyota Corolla
Ford Puma

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Subaru Inpreza
Mitsubishi Lancer

Car

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
MG ZS

Vauxhall Astra
Volvo S40
Vauxhall Corsa
Lotus Exige
Vauxhall VX220

Car

Peugeot 306
Renault Megane
Peugeot

Seat Cordoba
Renault Clio
Peugeot 205

Car

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen Saxo

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Citroen Saxo
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205



Edwardes Brothers Minicross — A Final
Tm

Pos No.
459
443
493
457
499
463
475
478
425

~N~NoOoohwWNRE

Name

Shelley WAKELING
Kris HUDSON
David BELL

Sean DOUGLAS
Neil WADE

Chris CAIRNS
Brian WADE
Martin KNOWLES
Mark GRIFFIN

Laps
4

O~ADMIAADDN

Total
t14.
:16.
t17
122
:25.
:30.
:30.
DNF

DNS

ADhDDdDDD

87
21

.24
.78

52
11
84

Best time Car
1:02.33 Rover Mini
:02.12 Rover Mini
:02.55 Rover Mini
:02.61 Rover Mini
:03.14 Rover Mini
:04.68 Rover Mini
:04.21 Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
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Chris Birkbeck Rallyschool Junior Rallycross — A Final

Pos No.
553
514
508
539
580
584
512
555

~N~Nooh~wWNRE

Name

Keifer HUDSON
Matthew THOMPSON
Samantha THOM
Jesse GWYNNE
Conor FLYNN
Bradley BAILEY
Taylor EDWARDS
Daniel O"BRIEN

Total
t14.
t16.
:19
124.
:29
:37
:08.
NF

cobbbbdbdDbh

Tm

58
74

.62

12

.22
.31

97

Best time Car
1:01.51 Rover Mini
:01.52 Rover Mini
:02.61 Rover Mini
:03.02 Rover Mini
:05.77 Rover Mini
:04.73 Rover Mini
:12.43 Rover Mini
Rover Mini
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Chris Birkbeck Rallyschool Junior Rallycross —Final

Pos No.
1 584
2 512

564

Revivals sponsored by ATM Sport Ltd -
Tm

Pos No.
325
79
940
928
919
956
608
902

OhWwWNE

Name

Bradley BAILEY
Taylor EDWARDS
Kelly BIRD

Name

Pat FLYNN

Paul BUCKMASTER
Brian THORNTON
James AITKEN
Dominic YATES
Dave BLACK
Slawomir WOLOCH
John PINKNEY

Laps
4
4

Laps

4
4
4
4
4
4
2
1

Total
4:25.
4:46.
DNF

Total
4:00.
4:13.
4:20.
4:24.
4:27
4:43.
DNF

DNF

Tm

68
78

32
16
07
52

.69

57

Best time Car

1:04.43 Rover Mini

1:09.79 Rover Mini
Rover Mini

A Final
Best time Car
57.51 BMW 325

1:02.05 Vauxhall Nova
1:03.22 BL Metro
:02.54 Peugeot 106
:03.28 Citroen AX
:03.40 Vauxhall Astra
:18.25 Peugeot 205
Triumph GT6
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